1 BA 9055, AA 9050 / 12.02.08 e
Monitoring technique
Speed monitor BA 9055, AA 9050
varimeter
• According to IEC 255, EN 60255, VDE 0435 part 303
• Detection of
- underspeed
- overspeed

overspeed monitoring with start up delay, closed
circuit operation
Ordering example for variants
BA 9055 /_ _ _ AC 230 V 50/60 Hz 5 ... 50 lpm 10 s
Start up delay
Setting range
Nominal frequency
Auxiliary voltage
Variant, if required
Type
Variants
3 BA 9055, AA 9050 / 12.02.08 e
Type wire Terminal on
AA 9050 / BA 9055
brown + +
NA 5001.01.10 blue - 0
black NO n
brown + +
NA 5002.01.34 white + +
NA 5005.01.34 blue - 0
black NO n
brown + +
NA 5010.01.10 blue - 0
black NO n
Type NA 5001.01.10 pnp NA 5002.01.34 NA 5005.01.34 NA 5010.01.10 pnp
NA 5001.01.20 npn pnp/npn pnp/npn NA 5010.01.20 npn
Dimensions
Enclosure metal metal metal metal
Sensing distance S
n
1 mm 2 mm 5 mm 10 mm
Switching frequency 5 000 Hz 1 000 Hz 300 Hz 200 Hz
Hysteresis 2 ... 10 %
Repeat accuracy 5 %
Voltage range 10 ... 30 V
Residual ripple < 10 %
Continuous current ≤ 200 mA ≤ 100 mA ≤ 100 mA ≤ 400 mA
Output .10 pnp NO .34 .34 .10 pnp NO
.20 npn NO pnp NO + npn NO pnp NO + npn NO .20 npn NO
Indication of
output state LED
Ambient
temperature - 25 ... 70°C
Temperature influence 10 %
Degree of protection IP 67
Connection wire 2 m
Fixing torque 4 Nm 15 Nm 40 Nm 100 Nm
Weight 45 g 70 g 120 g 270 g
Proximity sensors
Connection table BA 9055, AA 9050
M7266
44
M8x1 SW13
brown
black
blue
Type wire Terminal on
BA 9055/_ _5
brown + +
NA 5001.01.20 blue - 0
black NO n
brown + +
NA 5002.01.34 white NO n
NA 5005.01.34 blue - 0
black - 0
brown + +
NA 5010.01.20 blue - 0
black NO n
Connection table BA 9055 / _ _5
4 BA 9055, AA 9050 / 12.02.08 e
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356